				= (=/46±12)
	., *		· ''	
MONAL Assessment Contre!	PRIVICES: WHI I Janvoel	NOn A	7000H	. "
15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Jeb description .	Danifles, sind	ompleted	Done bir
100 MS MS 2200 200 200 200 MS	SAS e-illing	, ,	- 13	
sh Not IRO TIPO A	E-mail (within shis, Atto the	;>		**
O.A: 1708 2002 19'30	I-Motor Claim Form	•		
	1-Motor TY/O OVINIO), 2hrs, 7'P 4hrs').	1,11	1 1411-
D (72)/ Reporting. Only '	1-Photo Uploaded.			
- Ky	Assessment/Survey Report			
L Institct:	Ass't Report by Fax / Hand to Owner/ 14 Rs		FaxI	.)
efected Mksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (101 / Non-TH		
P Panticularsi Yeh Noi	3934	7C(,)/Hon-TN	1)
Owner / Driver: (dod: () Cover Type	: (' '') .
Polley (40: ('	Date	· Ti	ma:) '
Confirmed by 1 (.	Note-Ést., Status (WO):	NiO-20%; P: 21-7	9%: ·F; 80-100%	<u> </u>
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [Year of Registration: (,)	Wattenty: YBS ()/N	0(,)		1
Excess: (\$). Loading: \$1,0			COLUMBIA DE LA COLUMNIA DE LA COLUMN	San
Jeneral Remarks 2005		In & Strictly NO rafe	er of repairer.	
General Families Customer: Customer's Inf	ormation study company	and a cultury in a		
(.) Total Loss Case 1 to e-mail insu	ret observant) Towing Co:		1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Drive-In ()/Toyed-In (,); Inyo	Ge; 120 (7/1-1	Date: 75	48 G 9 5 2 2 1 5 4 1 7 1	Childens by
Remarks (1) (Ediline (57,88) 664.6)	/ Courtesy Car ()		SUBSTITUTE OF THE SUBSTITUTE O	
1 M. O. O. T. A. C.	1 Comices (0 1 ()	1		3.3.
2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection . 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >	- \$3000];;;; (,.)		10	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	. 1			
Injury i			\$ \$	170 (03.85) (13.25) (14.25)
Destruction (Actions)			12702201000000000	,
	,			1
10112		Involve Preparativ	n Checklist	Bill lestin
NA2202271	188) AR I Accident Reports		* WAS INTERFERENCE OF THE STATE
โดยสารักษัฐกิจสายรูปการ		DAI Damest Assessing	nt (3100); Tric	(330)
) til st. () , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		1).TFITOWING Fee 4) FTI Follow Through S	VIY57	\$(20) \$30
Contactino:		5) PT : Follow Through S For claiming against Po	OLLON (Net 10 190 3	1005)
		O) TRIRE-laspeellon 7) NI: 1610 D.A. + SMIR.		\$75
emaged Portion:		3) HTUC Additional Ser	Algatie,	
C. Charles Community Changes		* NASI CHUT 114 CAT / I	Planwell & Ja	85
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		· 1461 Pripale Coverdin	nuion	\$10 523
windtore Wenningeriss		*N71, Post Repuls Insp *N81 DV / Dollart Bic	oess Chardinekán	33
	triangly Rapson Malesta in last contraction	TP (NII) 177 (1911) 19) N121 1402 1406114	NO) egalnet INC	\$20 30 -
(, 2/3:	1	Involce deles	Fire Cha	27 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		Involve dated	Fee Chi	Man Ilmainne



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Reported by

Date of Accident

Exact Location of Accident

Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

29/08/2022 18:56 (SGT)

Both

17/08/2022 19:30 (SGT)

10 Kaki Bukit Rd 1, Singapore 416175

#01-09 KB INDUSTRIAL BLDG

Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

FBQ5403A

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

DAENG MUHAMMAD FYSAL BIN D A SHUKOR

SXXXX024F

daeng.fysal@gmail.com (Phone) +65-97511308

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission

CC

Yamaha

R15

Private use

No - Claiming third party

Motorcycle Manual

155

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Policy Number / Cover Note Number

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. D22MTMC01002359

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No

Date Of Birth Occupation

Accident report SN09228T000H

DAENG MUHAMMAD FYSAL BIN D A SHUKOR

SXXXX024F

21/03/1997 Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass 04/01/2021 1 YEAR AND 7 MONTHS Driving experience Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-97511308 Alt. Phone Number Email Address daeng.fysal@gmail.com Address BLK 166B TECK WHYE CRESCENT #07-371 Address complement 682166 Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Hit and run / Vandalism / Damaged whilst parked Type of Accident Clear Weather Conditions Dry Road Surface OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No 2 Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 0 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) No soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

 Vehicle Registration Number
 SJS3193M

 Vehicle Manufacturer
 BMW

 Vehicle Model

 Vehicle Variant

 Vehicle Colour

 Vehicle Category
 Private car

 Name of Driver
 CASS SIM

 Contact Number
 (Phone) +65-96703221

Address	
Address complement	-
Postcode	2
nsurance Company Name	- 10
Nature Of Damage	8.7
Details of property damaged in accident	1.77
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-
	-

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- -2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

v.lun2022

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

Sketch Plan

10 KAKLI BUKIN ROAD HOLON KB JUD 13 LUN

AND TOR WORKEN WHEETHOUSE

AND TREE HOUSE

BY STREETHOUSE

AND TREE HOUSE

BY STREETHOUSE

BY STREETHOUS

Describe Circumstance of the Accident
AT ABOUT 6.45 PM I AND MY WIFE (PILLION) APRIVED AT
HODAKA MOTORWORLD TO PURCHASE A RIDING GLOVE. I PARKED JUST
OUTSIDE OF THE SHOP, IN FRONT OF THEIR DUSTBINS SITUATED IN
FRONT A WALL. WHEN I PARKED THE BAW WASN'T PRESENT.
I AND MY WIFE PLACED OUR HELMERS ON MY MOTORBIE AND ACCURAGE
WENT UP TO LEVEL 2 WHERE THE APPAREL SHOP WAS LOCATED.
WHILE LOOKING AROUND, AT AROUND 7.20pm, ONE OF THE MECHANICS
CAME UP TO ASK WHO DUNED AN RIS US AS THERE HAD BEEN
ACCIDENT SHYING THAT A CAR HAD REVERSED INTO MY & MOTORBIKE
AND IT FELL. I MENTIONED IT WAS MINE AND RUSHED BACK DOWNS.
WHEN I ARRIVED BACK TO MY BIKE, THERE WAS A WHITE BAND
LOCATED ON THE LEFT SIDE OF MY MOTORBIKE A LADY BY THE NAME OF
CASS SIM WAS THE DRIVER, WAS AT THE SCENE. ALOUGH WITH AN ELDER LADY
CLAIMING SHE WAS FROM ANOTHER WAREHOUSE STOP FURTHER DOWN.
TAKE NOTE WHEN I ARRIVED MY MOTORBIKE WAS STANDING. SOMEONE
+ ASKED CASE WHAT HAD I HAD CARRIED MY BIKE BACK UP I AM NOT SURE
WHO.
1 ACKED CASS WHAT HAP HAPPENED. SHE SAID THAT SHE REVERSED INTO MY
MOTORBIKE. I THEN INSPECTED MY BY BIKE FOR DAMAGES. MY LEFT AND RIGHT
SKANAL LYGHT BROKE, MY RIGHT SIDE MIRROR SKRATUTED, MY SET RIGHT SLIDER
BENT BALLWARDS, AN MY BACK LICENSE PLATE POLDED AT ONE OF THE CORNERS,
MY LEFT REAR SIGNAL LIGHT BROKE; MY CARSON EXHAUST GOVER BACK
SCHATCHED DEED AND HAS SOME CHIPPED PARTS, MY LEFT LEVER GUARD BROKE
AND MY HELMET BOTH MY HELMET AND MY WIFE'S SCRATCHED DUE TO THE
FALL.
WE THEN EXCHANGED NUMBERS IN HOPE OF PRIVATE SETTLEMENT HOWEVER
SHE AND HER HUSBAND CAUNOT WEET COME TO AN AGREED PRICE HONCE INSURANCE
Chair M.

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

ACCIDENT'STATEMENT.

ACCI	DENT DATE: (17. 108. 12622)(DD/MM/YYY),	TIME: (19 : 30) (HH:MM) - HOOMKA
LOCAT	ION: 10 KAKI BUKIT RD 1 #01-09 K	RINDUSTRIAL BUILDING (MOTHENDELD)
••••		RACING
1,	DETAILS OF VEHICLE	
	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: FBO 54034	, , ,
	BINSURANCE COMPANY: SOMPO INSURAN	CE
	CIPOLICY NUMBER: D22 MTM C0100 2359	
	OJPOLICY TYPE: (ODMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTI OJMAKE & MODEL: RIS PUS YAMAHA.	THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)
	OMAKE & MODEL: KS 4 3 9	ALLOTO DOVOLE (OTHERS)
	F)TYPE:(SALOON / COUPE / MPV / VAN / LORRY /	MOIORCYCLE, OTHERS
39%	g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERCIA! h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: . TO	PAVELLING.
	1) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURA	ANCE (YES/NO)
	IF NO. PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REP.	
2		
	AINAME DAENG MUHAMMAD FYSHE BIS	(MALE / FEMALE)
	DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 39750024F	CONTACT: 97511305
	CIADDRESS: 168 TECK WHYE CRESCENT	404311360200
	* CONTINUE TO S.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLD	DED ,
Who of personnes	The state of the s	JUN .
dia or bustondes	a)NAME: AS ABOVE	MALE / FEMALE)
(Including driver)	b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
(0)	c) ADDRESS:	
	12 1 102 1 1887 VDD	14 AVVVVI
v€	*d) DATE OF BIRTH: (21 / 03 / 1997) (DD/M. e) OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR)	, , .
, d	FINANCE DEMPINING DACE 04 JAN 202	4
4.	WAS DETUED AN EMPLOYED OF THE INSURE	O'S COMPANY? (YES ! NO)
	TO NO DELATIONICHIE OF THE DELVER WITH	INSTRED!
5.	a) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAINING / OI	1-1515
7	b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WET / OTHERS	
	WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO) a) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)	
	IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION	'
8,	THIRD DARRY VEHICLE	
tho of passanger	a) VEHICLE NUMBER; SUB3193 M	MODEL! BMW
(Including driver)	b) DRIVER'S NAME: CASS SIM	CONTACT: 9670 3221
() 9.	c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	
200 E	a) VEHICLE NUMBER:	MODEL:
A No of passenger	el DRIVER'S NAME:	
(, Induding, driver)	f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
()	,	
		1
	1 1 0 10	guail con.
٠.,	email = daeng fymle	0
4	· YIDAO	
	H. F. DOS. SC. TITLE SEE	



50 Raffles Place, #03-03 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623 Tel: 6461 6555 | Fax: 6221 3302 | www.sompo.com.sg Co. Reg. No.: 198905490E | GST Reg. No.: M200903196

Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRAFFIC ACT (CHAPTER 276) (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA) ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALA YSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Cert No./Policy No.

: D22MTMC01002359

Insured

: DAENG MUHAMMAD FYSAL BIN D A SHUKOR

Motor Vehicle (Regn No.)

: FBQ5403A

Cover

: Third Party, Fire & Theft

Policy Commencement Date

: 25 APRIL 2022 00:00

Policy Expiry Date

: 24 APRIL 2023 23:59

Maximum Liability (Section I)

: Market value at time of loss

Excess*

: \$300 - Section I

Named Driver 1

: DAENG MUHAMMAD FYSAL BIN D A SHUKOR

HIRE PURCHASE OWNER

: REVO FINANCIAL PTE LTD

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive* DAENG MUHAMMAD FYSAL BIN D A SHUKOR

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any anactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276) and its registration under the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276) has not been cancelled at the time of the accident, loss or damage.

Limitations As To Use

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and

(a) by the Insured in person in connection with his business or profession or

(b) in connection with the Insured's business or profession

The Policy does not cover

(i) Use for hire or reward

(ii) Use for racing pacemaking, reliability trial or speed-testing

(iii) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business

(iv) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade

Accident Reporting

It is a condition precedent to liability that the Insured shall call at the Company's Accident Reporting Center with the Motor Vehicle within 24 hours of the accident or by the next working day thereof.

For list of Accident Reporting Centres, please visit our website at www.sompo.com.sg or call our Emergency Hotline: (65) 6461 6555.

We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with (1) the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia); and (2) the policy terms, conditions and exceptions of the Motorcycle Policy (Ref:MCY-MTMC.04)

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

Duy 20

Authorised Signatory

Date/Time of Issue: 23 APRIL 2022 13:17

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Keep the Certificate in your Motor Vehicle;

Keep the Certificate in your Motor Vehicle;
Under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189), it shall be unlawful for any person to use or cause to permit any other person to use a
motor vehicle without a valid policy of insurance under the Act;
On the sale of the Motor Vehicle or if for any reason the Insurance is terminated during its currency, the Insured must surrender the Certificate of Insurance and the Policy to
the insurance company. If the Certificate of Insurance has been lost or destroyed, a statutory declaration to that effect must be niade. Failure to comply with this obligation
and offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189);
This Policy will cease to be valid once the Motor Vehicle has been sold to another person. The Policy is not transferable to the new owner of the Motor Vehicle.

diary Code & Name : 11E07901 & ENSURE PTE. LTD. (MOTORCYCLE) CI Code: MY3 X4DZMK4K4BTLMRAJ

^{*} Subject to GST wherever applicable